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1N4148W 

Features: 
□ For surface mounted applications
□ Glass Passivated Chip Junction
□ Fast reverse recovery time
□ Ideal for automated placement
□ Lead free in comply with EU RoHS 2011/65/EU directives
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Absolute Maximum Ratings at 25   °C

Total Power Dissipation 400

Characteristics at T  = 25 °Ca 

Parameter

Reverse Voltage Breakdown at I =1R μA V (BR)R 75 V

UnitsSymbols 1N4148W

Maximum Forward Voltage VF V

at 1 m A
at 10 m A
at 50 m A
at 150 m A
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at V =75V   T =25R j
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Maximum Reverse Recovery Time nstrr
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Typical Characteristics 
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Fig.1  Forward Current Derating Curve
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Fig.3  Typical Instaneous Forward
           Characteristics
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Fig.2  Typical Reverse Characteristics
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Fig.4  Typical Junction Capacitance
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Package Dimension 

SOD-123 
Unit: mm 

UNIT

mm
1.3 0.22 1.8 2.8 3.9

0.9 0.09 1.5 2.5 3.6

max

min

mil

max

min

51

35

8.7

3.5

71

59

110

98

154

142
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20
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0.25
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0.2
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SOD-123 mechanical data

9°

∠L1

∠ALL ROUND

E

D

b

A

E1

L1

A
1 C

Wild
Goo

se
 Sem

ico
nd

uc
tor

Marking

Type number Marking code

1N4148W

The recommended mounting pad size

2.0

(79)

1.2

(47)

mm
(mil)

Unit：

1.2

(47)

1
.2

(4
7

)
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